
COORDINATOR: Holly Jensen
306-287-7355
hschoettler@hotmail.com

Allan Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Kayla Roesch Kyle Roesch Kalsy Nordmarken
Phone 306-280-7893 306-716-4817 306-270-0225

Email address kaylaphillips100@hotmail.com r_kyle_3@hotmail.com nordy_sporty@hotmail.com

Humboldt 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Adam Trembley Regan Kelly
Phone 306-231-8323 306-262-2087

Email address adam@trembleyelectric.com regankelly04@gmail.com

Humboldt 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Mathew Niekamp Dale Eggerman
Phone 306-231-9514 306-287-7720

Email address matniekamp@hotmail.com

Humboldt 3 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Nicole Unrau Nathan Unrau Paul Strueby
Phone 306-231-4307 306-231-4400 306-231-4256

Email address nunrau2727@gmail.com

Muenster Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Brooke Strueby Geoff Strueby Brady Wacker
Phone 306-231-4200 306-231-5700 306-320-8005

Email address brooke.strueby@pccu.ca g_strueby@hotmail.com bradywacker5@gmail.com

Southey Red Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Derek Wold Brett Mohs Greg Adelman
Phone 306-515-0751 306-535-0953 306-718-7210

Email address derekwold@gmail.com brettmohs24@gmail.com greg.adelman@cropcommand.ca

Southey White Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Chancey Sorensen Cole Benko Dawson Sorensen
Phone 306-726-7353 306-541-8586 306-718-8999

Email address chanceysorensen@hotmail.ca c_benko@outlook.com dawsonsorensen@hotmail.com

Watrous 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Daniel Bushman Craig Miettinen
Phone 306-946-6646

Email address danobushman@gmail.com

Watrous 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Priscilla Stratton Brennan McArthur Dwane Savage
Phone 306-291-7767 306-230-9853 306-946-9590

Email address brennan@mcarthurag.com
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Bruno Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Melissa Stadnyk Ryan Hering Justin Dauvin
Phone 306-270-1580 306-369-7441 306-369-7818

Email address stadnykfamily@outlook.com ryanhering@yourlink.ca justindauvin@sasktel.net

Foam Lake 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Lyrissa Greziuk Mark Meldrum
Phone 306-269-7606 306-269-7859

Email address lyrissagreziuk@gmail.com markwmeldrum@hotmail.com

Foam Lake 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Nadine Stalwick Mark Stalwick
Phone 306-260-2399 639-947-7253

Email address naddym@live.ca markstalwick@gmail.com

Lanigan Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Reanne Craven Brett Craven Dave Gunther
Phone 306-360-8606 306-360-7551 306-360-7161

Email address reanne.craven@hotmail.com brett.craven@hotmail.com

LeRoy/Watson/Quill Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Danielle Bilodeau Holly Jensen Desie Ochitwa
Phone 306-287-8167 306-287-7355 306-287-7385

Email address danielle_kushy@hotmail.com hschoettler@hotmail.com desie180@hotmail.com

Nokomis Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Brynn Smith Kenny Braun
Phone 306-365-8206 306-528-7617

Email address britt.brynn.smith@gmail.com

Strasbourg Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Jocelyn Turrell Shane Hilderman Zac Abbott/Dallas Lowe/Daron Cardiff
Phone 306-859-7540 639-571-3748 535-0520/596-9812/725-7302

Email address jocelynturrell@gmail.com shanehilderman@gmail.com

ViCo Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Breanna Fluker Caitlyn Welder Logan Sadowick
Phone 306-681-5118 306-231-4752 306-255-7722

Email address bfluker@hotmail.com caitlyn.welder@outlook.com logansadowick_4@hotmail.com

Wadena Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Alysia Redman Justin Fisher Mark Sweatman
Phone 306-292-8142 306-338-7742

Email address alysiamiller1@gmail.com justin-fisher@outlook.com

Wynyard Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Tyson Lindal Donovan Hall
Phone 306-281-4596 306-560-3235

Email address tysonlindal@hotmail.com dl_hall84@yahoo.ca
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